CEVIRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, JABALFUR BINCH, JABALFUR
Criginal Application No, 816 of 1999

Jabalpur, this the 10th day of Féoruary,v 2004

Hon'ble shri M.P. Singh, Vice Chairmen
Hon'ble shri G, shanthappa, Judlcial Member

Acchhelal Jharis,

UDC (Cashier), No, 44,

Party (cc), 54 wrs,

Survey of India, resicgent

of Type II/16, CPWD Quarters,

White Church, Indore (MP), coo 1icant

(By Advocate - shri s, Paul)

ver sus

1, Union of India, thraugh
Secretary, Ministry of
Science & Technology,
New Delhi, ‘ ‘

Survey of India, 314,
Napier Town, Jabalpur,
3. The Officer-in.Charge, No,
44, Party (CC) survey of
Inaia, QG0 Complex, Shivaji
Chouraha, P.eBe Roagq,
Indore - 452001, eee B_esw

(By Advocate - Shri 35,A, Dharmadhikari)

ORD ER (Oral)
Bz M,Po Sing!k Vice Chairman e

By £iling this Original Application the applicant

has claimed the following main reliefs s

"(b) set aside the order at, 29.4.98 Anexure A=1
above,

() to provide the arrears of subsistence
allowance to the applicant w,e.f, 1,1.,1996 to
7.11,1997 by counting revision of pay as per 5th Pay
Commission recommendations,

(d)  to provide all comsequential benefits to the

dpplicant as if the impugned orger at. 29,4.98 is

never passeg,

(¢) an exemplory cost may kindly be imposed,

(£)  to release yearly increments to the applicant

from 1979 till date and be further directed to pay
\ the arrears of the same along with interest am +has
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the respondents to treat the suspension period as
Spent on auty by further directing them to pay the
arrears of salary minus subsistence allowance fir the
period of suspension,

(h)  hold that the provisions of FR 17-A as ultra
virus and unconstitutional, accordingly quash the
provisions of 17-A of Fundamental Rules,*

According to the learned counsel for the applicant he will

press only the reliefs No, 7(b) (ad), He does not
‘ W e ©
press the remiining reliefs as it ha# been rendered

inf€xructuous,

2e The brief facts of the case as stated by the
earlier 2
applicant are that/the applicant eariier was working as

UsDoC (Cashier) wnder respondent No, 3. While working as
such he was issued with a charge sheet dated 03.12.1997.
The following charges were levelled against the applicant:

“Article-I s That the said shri A,L. Jhariya, UDC
while ’r"unctioning as the Gashier in No, 44 Party (cCC)
during the period October, 1979 proceeded an leave
for indefinite period without getting it sanctioned
and left station without permission of competent
authdarity knowing fully well that this could sabotage
wark in the office. Thus he violated the provisions
of Rule 3(1) (11) and Rule 3(1) ({1i) of the cCs
(Conquct) Rules, 1964, '

Article=1I 3 That dQuring the aforesaig period and
while functioning in the aforesaid office of No, 44
Party (CC) the said shri AL, Jhariya, UDC caused
an embezzlement of Rs, 23,494.88 p of Government
money, Thus he violated the provisions of Rule 3(1)
(1) of the CCs (Conauct) Riles, 1964, '

Article-III 3 That during the aforesaid period and
while functioning in the aforesaid office of No, 44
Party (CC), the said shri A,L, Jhariva, UDC (warking
as Cashier 'in the period June to October 1979)
habitually failed to perform the task assigned to
him within the time set for the purpose and thus
failed to maintain devotion to duty, In that, during
the period between June to Octdber 1979 he did not
maintain the Cash Book properly and did not enter
the cash transaction regularly on the Cash Book,
Thus he violated the provisions of Rule 3(1) (14) of
the CCs(Conduct) Rules, 1964, |

Article-IV s That during the afaresaiqd period and

while functioning in the aforesaig office of No, 44

Party (CC), the said shri a L Jhariya, UDC forged

the Cash Book, the Advance Register and the

Acquittance Roll and thereby defalcated Rs. 1690/~
 Of Government monewr  Tm o end o e
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provisions of Rule 3(1) (1) ang Rule 3(1) (111) of the
CCs(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

Article.v s That auwring the aforesaig eriod ang
While functioning in the aforesaid office of No, 44
Party (cC), the said Shri A L Jhariya, UDC while
under suspension in the months of October, November
& December 1979, was arrested by Police in the last
week of Oct 1979 and was kept in Police custogdy
before being remanged to the Judicial custody from
9411,1979 to 21,12,1979. He was released an bail on
21.12,1979, shri A L Jhariya daid not officially’
inform the position of his arrest ang being placed
in the jail in the afaresaid dates, In so Supressing
the material information, shri A L Jhariya violated
the provisions of Rule 3(1) (1) and Rule 3(1) (1ii) of
the CCs (Conauct) Rules, 1964, '

Article-vVI 3 That during the afaoresaig period and
while functioning in the afcresaid office of No, 44
Party (CC), the said shri A.L. Jhariya, UDC was given
to satta (Gambling) and lost 3pproximately Rs,
24,000/~ Of Government money in Satta, Thus he
violated the provisions of Rule 3(1) (i) ang Rule
3(1) (111) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

Article-vII ;3 That during the aforesaid period and
wﬁIle‘functioning in the aforesaid office of No, 44

Party (CC), the said shri A.L, Jhariya, UDC while
under suspension during the year 1995 and 1996 left

the station without the permission of the competent
authority. Thus he violated the provisions of Rule 3
(1) (1i) of the cCs(Conauct) Rules, 1964,
The applicant has approached this Tribunal by £iling OA No,
103/1998, The Iribunal vide its order gated 26th August,
| 1999 has allowed the OA ang the charge sheet issuegqg
against the applicant was quashed and the respondents were
directed to grant all consequential benefits to the
dpplicant, This order was challenged by the respondents in
Sppeal by filing a WP No, 6437/2000 before the Hon'ble
Hich Court of Madhya Pradesh. The same was dismissed on
10.07.2001 by the Hon'bls High Court of Madhya Pradesh. The
applicant has been granted all consequential baenefitg
except the period from 15,10.1979 to 25410.1979 has not
been regulariged. The respondsnts vide their order datad
29th April, 1998 have treated this period as unauthorised
absence. Due to only 10 days absence, the entire past

sérvice has besn forfeited by applying the provisions of
k FR 17-A. The effect and operation af she . s . .
T
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cause forfeoiture of the entire pPast service ard the
applicant's pension and other retiral benefits will be
affected, We find that this Period from 15.10.1979 to
25.10.1979 was one of the articles of charge levelled
gdgainst the applicant vide charge sheet dated 3,12.19¢7.

Since the entire charge sheet has been quashed by the
Tribunal, then there was no ground for the respondehts to
again reconsider the so called or allegaed unauthorised
absence from duty from 15.,10.1979 to 25.,10.1979 and to
pass the order dated 29th april, 1998, treating this
period as unauthorised abserce Ly applyinc the provisions
of FR 17-A, The order rassed by the respondents is
illegal and does mot stand and is against all canrons of

justice.

3. The learned counsel for the respondents has submitted

that this order has been Passed by the respondents by

initiating the action against the applicant under FR 17-a,

which is in accordance with rule and law,.

4, Heard the learned counsel for the parties ard

berused the records carefully,

5 We have given careful Consideration to the rival
contentions made on behalf of the parties. We fing that

when the entire charge sheet which included the period of

alleged unauthorised absence from 15.10.1979 to 25.10.1979
had been guashed by the Tribunal, there was no ground for
the responcdents to take any action against the applicant,

The action tsken by the respondents is against all canons

of justice. We also fing that the order has been passed by

4@ VEry senior officer, who is Of the rank of 4 Brigadier,

He has not cared to follow the basic Tule and law and has
- iQ

1s e . .
4l50 not applied his ming while passine the saig Oorder, Th
s 2 « The

Q%g\iji?r is highly arbitrary which has put the SPplicant unger

S
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great mental stress and has compelled him to approach this

Tribunal to get the relief.

€. Accordingly, the Original Application is allowed. We
Quash the impugned order dated 29th &pril, 1998 (Annexure
A-1). The applicant will be entitled for all conseguent ial
benefits. Since the applicant has been made to suffer urder
creat mental agony and harrasment for such a long time, we
impose a cost of Rs. 10,000/~ on the respondents which is

to ke paid to the applicant.

i NML

(G{ Shanthappa) (MaP. Singh)
Judiciel Menter Vice Chairman
IISAQC




